SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE August 12, 2009 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR  Sealevel Construction, Ing,
Contract: _Evangeline Culverts
Project:  Evangeline Culverts —
OWNER's Confract No, P061102 ENGINEER's Confract No, 20-0728
ENGINEER Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See Attachment No, 1

Reason for Change Order; See Attachment No. 1

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Attachment No. 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANQE N CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Price:

§120.510.00

[:et inorease (decrease) from previous Change Orders
__toNo.___

£0.00

ﬂCnmract Price prior 1o this Change Order:

$120.510.00

INet increase of this Change Order:

$17.613.05

T:omract rice with all approved Change Orders:

pﬂgmal Contract Times:
Substantiaf Completion: 80
Ready for final payment; 105

(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. ____
No.____:
Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for final payment: 105
{days)

Contract Times prior to thia Change Order:
Substantial Completion: May 18, 2009
Ready for final payment: Jypg 29, 2009

(days or dates)

Net increase this Change Order;
Substantial Completion: 70
Ready for inal payment: 175

(days)

ntraot Times with all approved Change Ordars:

Substantial Completion: July 24, 2000

£147.123.06 Ready for fianl payment: September 7, 2008
days or dates)
neco% APP )wj[ AC PTED"
//’b' By: JF J
ENGINEER {Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) RACTOR (Amhotlzodlslg nature

Date: 7"" 709 Date:_7 2207 ‘Dater_D “L—*9
EJCOC 1910-8-B (1998 Edition) .
Firapated by the Enginocte ot Conlract aiid endoread by The Associated Genasal Goatracions of Amarica and the k tosth

END OF SECTION
00806-1



Zjo | sbed

0008 S S1 1 000002¢$ {,2) 13S440 NIVIN |3 LVAA] D-8L-L1.
00°0$ S1 1 S7 1 00°000°g$ NOILVZITISOW| 10-/2/
00°0% AD 69 AD €9 00°201% (NOILD3S 13N) TVIMILVYN ONIaa3gal — 10922
FA 00°05¢$- AD Ol AD 09l 00'szs (LNIWNIUNSYAWN| 2o-€22
HVINOIHIA) TVINILVIN YV INNVED
00°0$ S S1 i 00005°2$ s3aAVoYva] 10-€ll
NV SNOIS AUVYOdINTL
000 41 08 41 08 00°09¢$ (vdDy| F-zo-102
wC4) HOYV 3did NIVEa SSOHD
0003 (Vd0y ..0€)
000% 41 ¥¢ 41 #2 00°001% HOYY 3did NIv3a SSOMD| 3-20-10Z
) foosazs 41 op 47 +0l 00ZL$ (H1d3a TINd) IL34ONOD|  S0-106
DILTVHASY NO SLND MVS
1 00000028 |NOL 0Z NOL 09 00°005$ A1IHONOD DILIVHASY]  10-105
00°0% AD s¢ AD ST 00°08L$ (NOILO3sS]  10-zoe
13N) 3SH8N0OD ISVE il SSY1D
0003 AS 00€ AS 00€ 00723 oigvd IUIX31039| 80-€0¢
00'0$ S S0 00'000°Z1$ INIWHINVEWNT ONY NOLLVAVYDX3] 90-£02
i 007Z8L1$ AS 0S AS L€l 00'ZZs IN3IWIAVC I1IHONOD| 9-20-202
DILIVHASY 40 TYAOWIY
00°0$ S1 1 ST 1 00'000°1LS SNOLLONHLISEO| 10-202
ANV STHNLONYLS 40 TYAONIY
00°0$ S S1 4 00000°1$ ONIGENYO ONY ONMVITD| 107102
NOLLYOIJLLSNF| IONIHIAIQIALLENYAD TWNIDRIO] ALLINYNOD TVYNIA| 30194 LINN NOLLdINOS3a "ON W31

¢

600C 2L 1SNONY  8Z.20-0Z 'ON 103rodd Iv

1 I3SVHJ - SLM3ATND INNIONVAI

(AYNIZ) | "ON H3QHO IONVHD
L "ON INSWHOVLLY

L0082L00Z




Zjo g obed

(INIWHOVLLY 33S) "AVMOVOY IJ401S3H
Ol ASNHOINTd ¥HOM TYNOILLIAAY ANV LINRZd Qvod1ivy ONINIVLISO NI SAV13A ¥O4 NOISNILXT INIL SAVA 0L Qav

‘NOISNI L3 3NIL

"G3NHOIYId SYM NOLLVAVIXT TYNVYO TVNOLLIGAY JHL FHIHM VIYY 1V 3AONIY 3341 MvO avaa '8
"HINMO FHL A9 G31S3N03Y SV WV3ULSdN Q3 LVAVOXT TYNVD 40 HOLTWLS TVYNOLLIGay "L
"AVM-FO-1HOR HIHL NI GIWH0JY3d 38 OL MHOM HO4 AvOodTivy A8 @3INDIY LINY3d TVYNOILIAAayY '9
"SMOVHL QVOHTIvY HYIN SYM MHOM NIHM NYWOV 14 v 40 38N 3HL A3HINDIH ANdINOD avOod1Ivy 'S
"SNOSVIY AL3dVS
¥O4 ><>>O<Om_ FHL 3dRLSTY OL AHVYSSIOIN SYM 1t GIAOWIH AVAMAVOY 40 INNOWY TYNOLLIQAV NIHM &
“103rodd NO g3sn SW3 LI 3uNLONY1SYHANI Y04 3200-S NYHL V200-S SNILI33S €
"a3sN SALLIINVND TVALOV Y04 A3LSNray STLLINVYNO TVIHALVIN HVINNVYED 2
"NOLLIANOD 3JVSNN NV ONISNYI GILVAVOX3 SVM 3NN Y3 LVYM NIHM AVAMGYOX
40 3903 OL 1X3N dN J3N3dO HIVHO 'd3IVId3Y ANV GIAOWIE AVMAYOY LTIVHASY JO NOLLO3S TyNoLLIaay °L

'SNOILYDIdLLSNP
S6EZL'LYLS (TYNIZ) | "ON ¥3AHO IONVHO HLIM LSO 1DOVHINOD TWLOL
0008 SYIAUO FONVHO SNOINTHd
00015'621$ 1509 LOVHINOD TVYNISIHO
G6'€19'213 (TvNId) L "ON ¥3AH0 IONVHD TVLOL
8 00°005°'L$ S10 St 00°005°L$ TYAOWIY 334} 3200-S
) 0052z 23 S10 St1 00'622'2$ WYINLSHN - TYNVD LVAVOX3] Qc00-S
) c6'881'¢$ S10 S 66'881°¢% LiNNad avouivd| Oz00-S
S 00°062'2$ Ava 0 Ava € 00°05.%$ NVIWOVY1d QYOMTIvd| 8200-S
v 00°007$ S10 S 00°00F$ ONIdI¥LS AVMAVOH| VvZ00-S
3 000s2ElS- | ST | S1 0 000SZ°€LS SWEL! HNLONYLISYYEANI Z00-S
30 NOLLVYD013d
0003 81 I S1 1 00°000't$ LOOAVT NOLLONHISNOD L00-S
NOLLYOIJLLSNI SONTHIIIIAIALIINVAD TYNISIHO[ ATIINYAD T¥NIJ] _3018d 1NN NOLLJIN2S3a "ON WU




UoINI3X2-31 J0J [dA3e3S 03 Suiuinial

Inoym a8enSuef JudwioaiBe yums 03 Yy SO Suimojje Aq ssasoud
alpadxa 01 s1dua1le [IASIBIS USHIMISPUL DUT YUM ST J1 ‘BjgEjIeAR J0U
st A31j04 |euiSI0 SB ‘aoueINSU} 10} JapuUlg sialo Auedwios) asuensy| ¥y

6007 ‘60 1dy ‘Aepsinyy

asn 0} jJuswsaJSe Yaym 01 se uoisnjuod “JeBeus|p] UOIIDBSURL] WOLY
joA3|eaS 01 1UDS JUIWIAIBY JO () SuoISIDA ajdinA ‘Adljod SdurinsL|
peoupiey jeulduo Sulisanbal saBeuein UOIOBSURLE HY SO) WOL) EWID

6002 ‘80 judy ‘Aepsaupam

sjuawaanbal
[euoiiippe snid Hjaam e 40§ 93130 JO N0 19BeUBK UOIIDRSURL) YUY
SO 03 Juas uonedddy 1ey) sadeuepy uondesues] ¥y SN WOCJS flewd

121

6007 ‘0 judy ‘Aepson |

{anuiad uielgo
01 sysam ¢ Jo aewiisl) ‘uoiiendde o 1d15231 SWIYUO3I DU| SEIUBWY
3jjese Sue sauof JaSeueiA UOOESURL ] JURISISSY JIULIDG ¥Y SO

6007 ‘vz yuep ‘Aepsany |

*2U) ‘seoutawy ajjeser Sue ssuor sadeueip UoRIESURT)
UBISISSY 31ULIdd YY SO 01 $939) puk uoyedydde S}GUINS |2AIESS

6007 ‘07 YdJel ‘Aeplig

auy| Sunsixe
Joy uopedyddy Jwiad A1ug J0 Y21y 4o [9A[ESS O OJUl SHWUELY dIS

600T ‘8T Yauep ‘Aepsaupam

lo T

IS Yam 303U
SayeW dJs ‘NuLad ¥y Sujuielqo U 33UBISISSE 10§ dIS 1IRIU0I [SA3]ESS

6002 ‘LT Yyd4e\ ‘Aepsan]

panss]
pRa504d 01 32130\

asuodsas ou YIIM Yy DSH 19.IU0D 03 Jdwane jars|eas

6007 ‘9T Yd1ey ‘Aepuopy

600T ‘9T yaseN
a1ep 3A1ID8YS BullBaly UOCIINIISUOD-BId 1B PaNSS] Paanosd 01 310N

T

6007 “ZT Yue “Aepsinyy]

sheqg sAeq ysued
Jojdeszuo)

Ayanoy

ssa%0id
ui sAeq

21eg

(20TT90d # 123f01d) | 9SEUd SMBAIN) PEOY dulPEUEAT :392l04d

ASojouo.) Y00 9 WL JO jIeIRg




600Z ‘vT Ainf ‘Aepud
3 Aempeoyuado| 1 6007 ‘vz Ainr ‘Aepuy
T 3adeuns peos o3 Jeydsy Ajddy} 1 600z ‘sz AIng “Aepsiny| |
4 Aempeoy 250]) - 82e3INS peot Aserodwia) ajeaeax] 4 6002 ‘¢z AInr “Aepsaupapn
S Aempeol 1n) meg S 6007 ‘07 ANt ‘Aepuoi
uonejjeisut yeydsy wiopad 03 J0392J3U03 O 110U j9A3|e3! . ,
nefjeysul Jeydsy 1 40 dOS AH [eAs|ess 0 6002 ‘ST AInf ‘Aepssupam
0 8z uonejjeisu Jjeydsy Joj 1010e3U03-gns 8ugedol] 8z 6002 ‘ST AInf ‘Aepsaupapn
(19e1U0) Jo FPISINE) 9911 SACWRL PUE YIUQ 4O BPIS ISIN djeAedxI] O 600T ‘LT aunr ‘Aepsaupam
6 pauadoay peoy sulj@SueA] pue pajieIsul SUaAND! 6 600 ‘LT Bunf ‘Aepsaupap
€T Jyjel] nuyt o1 paso|] peoy suyaBusalzl €T 6002 ‘80 sun[ ‘Aepucinl
G ¥ sul| ssedAg 91BN 8 - UONONIISUO) swnsal padjeds| 6002 ‘0 Ay ‘Aepsony
0 [4 suit 2RdoJaqld jo Bujsodxy seyejdwo) 1g1y| T 600¢ ‘2z Aein ‘Aepud
OM WO UMOQ INYS |[ansjeas ‘auri spndouang4 1oy 8uiSig suidas . .
8 M 1y Qd INYS [aasjeas Bul Olaqyg 103 (] 8 131V g 6007 ‘0Z AeW “Aepsaupam
T aul| 8 uo sdei 10y pue saafea Jiasul SuleIsul Joj uoipnasuo) widag| i 600¢ ‘TT A_A ‘Aepsan}
L peod J0 3pIS 1SOM
uo auyf se8 ajedoj ‘sanljin punoidiapun pue aus) J33em g Jos Supjooyl £ 6007 ‘gz judy ‘Aepsan]
uonRe307 3|0H 104 ‘93 U0 Ssuidaq uonRARDXT aAleBISoAU] [V
0 ) (60/8¢/v) Aepssn] wegg:/ uiSaq 03 pajnpayds
4 n +
}IOM [enluf ‘[anafeas 01 Aiju3 Jo JySng J0) 1R peoljiey Sanssl SO 9 6007 ‘TZ judy “Aepsany
paaR3aM 51 Adfjod [euiBUQ [lun pjay Suisq 51 JUIWI318Y
10 9 IS ‘523 03 paniquins aq Isnut Asjjod [ewiBuQ pue s|qeldacoe] 9 600t ‘9T (udy ‘Aepsoupam
J0U S} J9PLI BJUBINSU| JBY] {IEWS SPUSS Ja8eurig UoIIDESUERIL Y SO
sjuswalinbas feuonippe 0 JU3WIIEISI!
snjd ‘2T (ady 13Un PaIAII3J 8 J0U {{IM SI)Y WO} JuduaalTe 6002 ‘60 judy ‘Aepsanyy,
pa1n2axa Afjnj 1ey3 |lews u) pasiApe JoSeueiyl UoRDeSURIL ¥Y SO
panss) st AJ1j0d Jsu [eurSuIQ (113 43pIY SdueInsu| . .
HY 40 asn Sunsanbal JaBeue uoKdesuLL) Yy S O3 HEWS j3AdjeaS 6002 60 Ldv “Aepsiny)
sheqg sAeq ysued Ananoy| sseooud ajeq
Jojoenuc) ut sheg




—

0005 Ajeuay
0 L19A0 sheg
09 109foud s0} a1e| sAeq
jos 0L paa30id 01 ION 10§ djeq IANDYT woly sAeq|00 0T
sAeg sheQ ysireg Ajanay| ssasolg ajeg
lopenuo) ug sAeg




| 20-0728

Sealevel Construction, Inc. <9‘f3
P. O. Box 655 o

Thibodaux, Louisiana 70302
985 448-0970 Office

985 448-0022 Fax

BB/11/2889 14:B2 9854480992

August 10, 2009

had -

Meyer Engineers, LTD., Engineer and Architect T
Attention: Mr. James Ray Wi
4937 Hearst Street, Sute 1B ‘x‘
Metairie, LA 70001 f \ 1
FAXED TO: (504) 887-5056 [——_

RE: Evangeline Culverts — Phase 1
Project No. P061102
Parish of 8t. Charles
SCl Job #20029

'
—

PP

- Dear Mr. Ray:

— ey mmeaen

We would like to complete the paparwork related to the final extfa costs for the above
referenced project. Accordingly, we submit, for your approval, information shown
below as it relates to the varlous extra work items performed on thi project.

1. KCS Right of Entry Permit The cost is $2,189.00 for t permit and required
Raiquad Protective Liability Insurance as was detallad in oul 6/30/09 letter.

‘ i

2. Remove Oak Tree on Right-of- The cost to knbck down, cut up and

stack alongside Evangeline Road for removal by St. Chhrles Parish Dept. of
Public Works in $1,600.00. This was previously submitted wia fax on 6/16/09.

3. nal U of Culverts: Our cost to excavéte the upstream side

of the Cristina Canal north-west of Evangeline Road is $2,425.00. This was also
praviously submitted via fax on 6/16/09. !

4 R i itional_work g ,

sge: This extra work consisted of various :
the Excel Spreadsheet attached. The total for the five 1(5) items Involved is

$26,200.00.




' 'éé/11/2009 14:62 985448.@922 - PAGE 02

- Page 2
August 10, 2009
Meyer Englneers, LTD., Engineer and Architect
Attention: Mr. James Ray

The total value of these items to be included in the final change ofder is $31,114.00.

Plaase call me if you have any questions or need any other inforration.

Sincerely,

A
,i

Ben N. Roth I

BNR/art

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Rennan Duffour, St. Charles Parish Dept. of Public Works}
P. O. Box 705, Luling, LA 70070, Fax No. (504) 785-2207




. . B8/11/2089 14:02 9854488922

ltem #4 Attachmeht

DATE: AUGUST 10, 2009

PROJECT: SCI#29029 - EVANGELINE ROAD CULVERTS - PHASE 1

RE: Extra work items related to increasin

Peadt

PROJECT NO. P081102, PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

g the footprint of area to be repdved with

FPAGE 83

Asphaltic Concrete.
ITEM ITEM QUANTITY|{ UNIT UNIT PRICE [ TOTAL COST
NO DESCRIPTION -
-1 A) m
QUANTITY ACTUALLY INSTALLED —. 60.00] TONS
ORIGINAL BID QUANTITY 20.00] TONS
NET INCREASE — 40.00] TONS gs 500.00 | $ 20,000.00
—— B) |sawcuT:
QUANTITY ACTUALLY INSTALLED 104.00| LF
(Per attached Sketch)
ORIGINAL BID QUANTITY 40,00 LF
NET INCREASE 6400 LF |§ 12.00 | § 768.00
) A :
ACTUAL QUANTITY REMOVED 131.00] &Y
ORIGINAL BID QUANTITY 50.00] SY
NET INCREASE 8100 sY |¢ 2200 |$ 1,782.00
D) |RQAD STRIPING:
_— THIS IS THE PRICE TO RESTRIPE THE 1.00 LS # 400.0Q $ 400.00
ENTIRE ROADWAY AFFECTED BY THE :
ADDITIONAL LENGTH OF ROADWAY THAT
WAS REPAVED.,
T E) [RAILROAD FLAGMAN:
' THIS 13 THE COST FOR PROVIDING THE aoo] DAYs ¢ 760.00 | §' 2,250.00
FLAGMAN FOR THE INCREASED ROADWAY
WORK *FOOT PRINT" THAT INCLUDED AN
AREA WITHIN THE KCS RR ROW WHICH
WOULD NOT HAVE OCCURRED IF ONLY
THE ORIGINAL SCOPE WAS PERFORMED.
ANY WORK PERFORMED ON THE RR ROW
NECESSITATES THE USE OF A FLAGMAN.
TOTAL ITEM #4 = $§ 2520000

S M 4 Leeti st e




PAGE 04

‘ivHh ol ho\u. = L 45~ 100 2

f . : L —&
. PO

L - &
o - £z

. . + -

B . L4228 of ity Db gad v ~&
~VIL WD WL A Ryl ) s ~49t
T Onlaf ey Al pACEH Y nmmw‘ o ~6

e as A R taad C 3T AW A

985448p222

MY AU
Vel
. i
g -h.\
§ ¥ £
[~ d ] o
ponr 6“ o M—Q *
- l.n-n l/ u€ _‘OF
ro..cphn . v *#
ul\ 0'.\ ¢ '— L1
hu gﬁ ’ 1~
(] Q
a

4

©° 'e8/1172003 14:02

forfmdicisg LAVNY/S s I g
SLatdN g B iV AR S



'88/11/2009 14:02

-y

9854480922 —~

we,

i | ) ?@;@g@@ #4040

PAGE 8§

el Construction, Inc.
P.O 5

Thibodaux, Louisiana 70302
985 448-0970 Office
985 448-0922 Fax

~June 30, 2009

Meyer Engineers, LTD., Enginesr and Architect
Aftention: Mr, James ray

4937 Hearst Street, Suite 1B

Metairie, LA 70001 .

. FAXED TO: (504) 887-5056

RE: Evangeline Culverts - Phase 1
Project No. P061102
Parish of St Charles
SCI Job #2902

Dear Mr, Ray:

Below is the breakdown of extra costs associated with the
above referenced project. All back-up is attached.

1. Pemit Fee $
2. Fed-Ex ROE Agreement signed by us —ee
3. RR Protective Liability Insurance -

S&S ROE Pemit for th?

"750.00
2445

1,075.00

4. Extended Liab. Endorsement ~ RR requirement ~
SUBTOTAL ~rrememnee $
- 15% Mark-up allowed per specs

54.00

1,803.45

286.650

TOTAL COSTS associated with KCS ROE Permit— $

Calime ifyou have any questions.

W S

Sincerely,

H. Roth Il
BHR/art

Enclosures

B e ayny%

R

- e o

2,188.95 .




Muntz Drainage Improvements: Evangeline Road - 72"Culverts

Contract Change Order — Supplemental

Clarification to Change Order for Evangeline Road Culverts Project:
Description:

1. The Following ltems are Revised
a. Contract Line Item 202-02-B: Removal of Asphaltic Concrete Pavement
i. Increase quantity by 81 Sq Yd (+$1,782.00)
b. Contract Line item 501-01: Asphaltic Concrete
i. Increase quantity by 40 tons (+$20,000.00)
c. Contract Line Iltem 501-05: Saw Cuts on Asphaltic Concrete (Full Depth)
~i. Increase quantity by 64 Ln Ft (+$768.00)
d. Contract Line item 723-02: Granular Material
i. Decrease quantity by 10 Cu Yd (-$250.00)
2. The Following Items were Deleted
a. Contract Line ltem §-002: Relocation of Infrastructure
i. Delete itemin its entirety (-$13,250.00)
3. The Foliowing Items are Added
a. New Contract ltem Ref S-002A: Roadway Striping
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$400.00)
b. New Contract ltem Ref S-002B: Roadway Flagman
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$2,250.00)
¢. New Contract Iltem Ref S-002C: KCS Railroad Permit Fee and Railroad
Insurance
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$2,188.95)
d. New Contract Item Ref S-002D: Excavate Canal Upstream
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$2,225.00)
e. New Contract ltem Ref S-002E: Tree Removal
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$1,500.00)

Reason for Change Order:

1. Hems Revised
a,b,c. Additional section of Asphalt Roadway on Evangeline Rd (damage and road
failure existed prior to project construction) was removed and replaced. Existing
cracks increased in size and depth and road base had shifted when water main
was excavated, causing an unsafe condition.
d. Granular Material quantities adjusted for actual quantities used.
2. ltems Deleted
a. Relocation of Infrastructure not needed as all utilities identified during
construction were identified in the scope of the construction bid document.
3. ltems Added
a. Additional section of Asphalt Roadway on Evangeline Rd (damage and road
failure existed prior to project construction) was removed and replaced. Existing

1|bége



Muntz Drainage Improvements: Evangeline Road - 72"Culverts

b,c.

d,e.

cracks increased in size and depth and road base had shifted when water main
was excavated, causing an unsafe condition. -
KCS Railroad Permit was not in the scope of the bid document for the Contractor
to provide. KCS Railroad required the permit be obtained by the company
performing the work in the KCS Railroad ROW. KCS Railroad charged a fee for
the permit and required a specialized Railroad Insurance be obtained from a 3%
Party identified by the KCS Railrcad. An additional requirement from the KCS
Railroad was to have an authorized KCS Railroad Flagman on site while work
was being performed within the KCS Railroad ROW.

The tie-in of the west side of the new 72" culverts to the Christina canal was not
included in the scope of the bid document. A dead tree was in the direct path
between the culverts and the Christina Canal and was removed. The Christina
Canal was tied-in to the 72" culverts while leaving access to the existing 20"
culverts under Evangeline Road.

Time Delay:

The Project was delay by 70 days due to the following issues experienced during

construction.

Project time delay was experienced by the project due to 36 days required to
obtain the KCS Rail Road Permit.

Project time delay was experienced by the project due to'6 days of construction
shut down while AT&T excavated and exposed a fiber optic line in the
Construction Area.

- Due to previous project delays, the Contractor had to schedule an alternate

Asphalt contractor to repair roadway due to construction activities and additional
road repairs identified by the Engineer and Owner. This delay caused a 28 day
delay in the completion of the roadway and permanent reopening of Evangeline
Rd.

2|Page



