ZZ 2

2009-0361

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT

_ (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. (9-9-21

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. 1(Final) for Parish Project No.
P061102, Evangeline Road Culverts — Phase 1 to
increase the contract amount by $17,613.95.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 09-3-8, adopted March 2, 2009, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Sealevel Construction, Inc for Project No. P061102 Evangeline Road
Culverts- Phase 1 in the amount of 129,510.00; and,

WHEREAS the increase in contract amount resulted from the increased scope of work
to include the acquisition of the KCS Railroad Permit and to implement the
conditions imposed by the KCS Railroad Permit, improve the canal access
to the 72" Culverts immediately upstream of the work area and to repair
the previously damaged roadway on Evangeline Road in the vicinity of the
relocation of the SCP Water main and AT&T Fiber Optic utility; and,

WHEREAS, It is necessary to finally amend the contract adding five items resulting in
an increase in the contract amount by $17,613.95.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS,

SECTIONI. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No.
1(Final) for Parish Project No. P061102 Evangeline Road Culverts - Phase 1 to
increase the contract amount by $17,613.95.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 21st day of September,:2009,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

—
cHAIRMAN: __( RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
SECRETARY M (zceth MM/ CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESID SH oo, 23 Jos4 jom@m(oer X3 06T
APPROVED;, v~ DISAPPROVED: AS ENTRY NO. 235547
4/ i L | ORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: M NO. [3 qy FOLIO 293

RETD/SECRETARY ,;.o 04
AT:3¢ 39(,}./m~ RECD BY:




-

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE August 12, 2009 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER  St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Inc,
Contract. _Evangeline Culverts
Project  Evangeline Culverts
OWNER's Contract No. P061102 ENGINEER's Contract No. 20-0728
ENGINEER Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See Attachment No. 1

Reason for Change Order: See Attachment No. 1

Attachments: {List documents supporting change) Attachment No. 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

[Originai Contract Price:

$120.510.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

ot increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders
o.____toNo.__ :

£0.00

IﬂComract Price prior to this Change Order:

$129.510,00

ot increase of this Change Order:

$17.613.95

IContract price with all approved Change Orders:

Priginal Contract Times:
Substantiat Completion; 80
Ready for final payment: 105
{days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. to
No.____:
Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for final payment: 105
(days)

ontract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: May 15, 2009

Ready for final payment: June 29, 2009
(days or dates)

Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 70
Ready for final payment: 178

(days)

Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: Jjuly 24, 2008

$147.123.95 Ready for fian! payment: Seplember 7, 2009
<—{(days or dates) =~
RECOW APP fvm ACQEPTED:
By: ///a‘ By: f J By*
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) RACTOR (Authorized|Signature
Date: 7’ 7% Date:_7-22~07 Date:_ D " L— <9
EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)
Prepated by the Enginoors Joint Conlract e and y The Qeneral of America and Lhe Construction Specifications tnstiute,

END OF SECTION

00806-1



Z j0 | obed

00°0$ S S71 1 00°000°Z€$ (.8) 135440 NIVIN ¥31VM| O-8L-Lt/
00°0$ ST 1 ST 1 00'000'8$ NOILVZITISON| 10-22.
000$ AD 69 AD S9 00'201% (NOILD3S 13N) TVI¥3LVIN ONIaa3g]  10-922
z 00°052$- AD 0l1L AD 091 00'sZ$ (LNIN3YNSYaw| 2o-€z2
HVYINOIHIA) TVIY3LYN YV INNYHO
loo0s s1 1 S 00°005°Z$ s3aavoddval 10-€L.
ANV SNOIS AUVNOdINT L
0003 41 08 41 08 00°09¢$ (vdoy| T1-20-102
«21) HOYV 3did NIvdad SSOHD
000$ (VdOY .0€)
000$ 41 ¥2 41 2 00'001$ HOYY 3did NIVYA SSOHD| 3-20-10.
) [oosas$ 41 oF 41 $0L 00ZL$ (HLd3a TINd) 3L34ONOD|  So-10S
DILTVHASY NO S1ND MVS
D 0000002 |NOL 0Z NOL 09 00°005$ J1IHONOD DILIVHASY|  10-105
000$ AD G2 AD 62 00'081$ (NOILDO3s|  Lo-zog
13N) 3s¥NOD 3Svd 1l SSY10
000$ AS 00€ AS 00€ 00'2$ o1NgY4 JNUIX3LOTD|  80-€02
0008 ST 1 ST | 00°000°Z1$ INIWMNVENT ANV NOLLVAVOX3]  90-£02
b 00Z8Z'1$ AS 0S AS LEL 00'2Z$ IN3WIAVYC ILIHONOI] 8-20-202
DILIVHASY 40 TVYAONTY
00°0$ S 1 ST 1 00°000°1$ SNOILONYLSEO| 10-202
ANV SIHNLONYLS 40 TVAONTY
0003 Sl S1 4 00000'1$ ONIGENYO ANV ONINVYI1D|  10-102
NOILYDIJILSNI| IONIUIIAGJALIINYAD TVNIDIHO] ALIEINYND TYNIJ]  3014d LINN NOLLdINDS3a "ON W31l

B

6002 2L 1SNONY 8220-0Z 'ON 1O3royd v

1 3SVHd - SLYIATND ININIONVAI
(TIVNIF) 1 "ON H3QHO FADNVHD
| "ON INIWHOVLLY

100822002




Zjo z obed

(LNIWHOVLLY 33S) 'AYMAVOH J401S3Y

Ol AIWHOAHId ¥HOM TYNOLLIAAY ANV LINNId QvOod1Ivy ONINIVIEGO NI SAVTI30 ¥04 NOISNILX3 3NIL SAva 04 aav

‘NOISNILX3 INIL

"AINPOIUId SYM NOILVAVYIXT TVYNVYD TVYNOLLIAAY IHL IHIHM VIHV LV QIAON3Y 331 MvOo avaa '8

HINMO FHL A9 Q3LSINDIY SY AVIULSdN A3LVAVOXT TYNVYD 40 HOLIYLS TVYNOLLIAdY L

"AVM-JO-LHOI YIFHL NI GQ3WHO4H3d 38 OL XHOM HO4 avOod1ivy A9 d3XIND3Y LINY3d TVNOLLIAAY 9

"SHOVHL AVOHTIVY HYAN SYM XHOM NIHM NVWOVY1H V 4O 38N FHL 3dIN03Y ANdWOO avOodTIvy 'S

'SNOSVIY AL3JVS

HOd AVMAVOY FHL 3diMLSTY O1 AHVSSIOIN SYM LI G3AONIY AVMAVOY 4O INNOWY TVYNOILLIQAVY NIHM ¥
"L03rodd NO @3sn SW3Ll 3¥NLONYLSYHANI ¥O4 3200-S NYHL VZ00-S SW3Ll 33S €

"a3asn SILLILNYNO TVNLOV HOd A3aLSNray SIILILNVNOD TVRIIALVIN UV INNWVAIO 2

‘NOILIANOD 34VSNN NV ONISNVYD A3LVAVYIX3 SVM 3NIT JIALVM NIHM AVMAVOY

40 3903 OL 1X3N dN A3N3JO XOVHD "a30VvId3d ANV A3IAONIH AVMAYOY 1LTVHASY JO NOLLO3S TVYNOLLIAAyY 'L

‘SNOILVYIIdLLSNP

S6°€CL'LYLS (I¥NId) L "ON ¥3QYO0 3ONVHO HLIM LSOO LOVHINOD V.IOL

00°0$ SY3AHO IONVHO SNOINIHd

00°015'6Z1$ 1SS0 LOVALNOD IVNIDRHIO

G6'€L9'LLS (TvN1d) | "ON Y3080 IONVHO TV.LOL

8 00°005'L$ S0 S1i 00°00S'L$ IYAOWIY 334L|  3200-S

L 00'622'2$ S10 S11 00622'Z$ WYINLSdN - TYNVYD 3LVAVOX3| 4c00-S

9 56'881'C$ $10 St $6'881 2 LiNy3d avodlivd] O200-S

g 00'052'2$ Ava 0 Avd € 0005.$ NVINOV1d gvOouTlivd| 9200-S

14 00°00v$ $10 S 00°00%$ ONIdIFLS AVMAVOY| VZ00-S

€ oo'oszels- [ ST 1 S1 0 000SZ€l$ SIELI JENLONYLSVH-NI ¢00-S
30 NOLLYDO13

000$ S1 1 S1 4 00°000°L$ LNOAV1 NOLLONYULSNOD 100-S

NOILYDIHILSN] ONIFHUIASIAIALILINVND TYNIDIMO| ALILINVNO TVNIJ]  3ORdd LINN NOILdINOS3a ‘'ON W31




UOIINJaxa-aJ 10} |3A3]edS 03 Suiuinial

inoyum a8en8ue| JuswaaiSe youms 01 yy SO Suimolie Aq ssasold
23ipadxa 03 s1dwa)ie [9A3|R3S ‘UUIMIBPUN Y YUM Si JI ‘Bjgejieae jou
S| Ad1j04d jeuiBuIO se ‘asueinsuy Joj Japuig sia)40 Auedw o) aoueinsu) Yy

6007 ‘60 pdy ‘Aepsinyj

asn o) JuawaaJide Ydiym o3 se uoismuod ‘Jadeue|y UOIIDBSURL] WOJY
|3n9jeas 0} Juds JUaWBBIBY JO (£) suoisian ajdninA ‘Adljod sdueinsuy
peoujiey jeuiduo Suizsanbal Ja8euepy uonoesuRL] YY SOH WO [lewd

600 ‘80 il1dy ‘Aepsaupam

14}

sjuawaitnbay
jeuoiyppe snjd “jaam e 10} 32140 0 INO J1a8euBiN uoKdeSURS) ‘YY
$J) 03 Juds uopiedyddy Jeyl sa8eueip uoldesuel] HY SIHH Wouy pewd

141

6002 ‘20 judy ‘Aepsany

(ywiad uiergo
03 S}9aM ¢ jo ajewilsy) ‘uoniedtjdde Jo 1di5331 SWAJUOD *dU| SEILBWY
ajjese Sue sauor JaSeuB UOINDESURL] JURISISSY WD YY SO

6002 ‘vT YdJe ‘Aepsany

"Ju] ‘seosauty ajjese Sueq sauof safeuey uondesuel)
JUBISISSY HULIBd YWY SIOY 01 S99 pue uonedjdde spGuINS |aA3|E3S

6002 ‘0T YoJen ‘Aepuy

auj] Bunsixa
Joj uopedddy nwiad Alug Jo 1Yy Jo) |aad]edS 01 OJul SHWLRY dDS

6002 ‘ST Yo1epy ‘Aepsaupam

T

IS YIIM 1083U0D
SAYRW ¢IS ‘NI YY SuluIeIqo Ul 32UBISISSE 10} 4DS 1DBIUOD [aAS]R3S

600T ‘LT Yydsew ‘Aepsany

panss|
paa204d 03 3930N

asuodsas OU YUM HY IS 19BIUOCD 0] J0WINR [3A3[RAS

6002 ‘9T Ydsen ‘Aepuoly

600T ‘9T ydIeN
a1ep aA1DBYe ‘SulIB3A UOIIINIISUO)-3Id JB Panss] paadoid 01 3d130N

T

6002 “TT ydorew ‘Aepsinyy,

sAeq
J103dR1UO)

sAeq ysued

Aunoy

$53301d
ul sheq

aeq

(Z0TT90d # 2J0ud) 1 9seyd SHAAN) PEOY duljPBUEBAT :193]0d

A3ojouou) }ioM B WD JO [1e12(




6002 ‘vz Ainf ‘Aepiid
1 Aempeoy uado] T 6002 ‘vz Ainf ‘Aepliy
T aoeuns peos 03 Jjeydsy Ajddy} 1 6007 ‘€T AInf ‘AepsanyL
r4 Aempeoy as0|) - 23eying peos Aseiodwa) ajeAedx] 4 6002 ‘¢z Ang ‘Aepsaupap
5 Aempeol Jn) mes|  § 600 ‘0z AInf “Aepuoiy
uonejjeIsu; 3eydsy wiopad 03 40310es3U0I JO 110U [9AS]RD . ,
] [eydsy wiop 40 dDS Ayriou [aAsje3s 0 600Z ‘ST AInf “Aepsaupam
0 8¢ uonejjeisul Jjeydsy J0j 1030e13U0I-gNs SulIed0l| 8T 600Z ‘ST AInr ‘Aepsaupam
(101110 JO BPISINQ) 3341 SACWBL pue Youg Jo SpIS ISaM 3jeaedxiy| O 6007 ‘LT 2unf ‘Aepsaupam
6 pauadoals peoy sul@BueAl pue pIjjeIsul SUBAIND} 6 6002 ‘LT aunf ‘Aepsaupam
€1 dYjes] niyl oy paso|) peoy auljpsuanld| €T 6002 ‘80 aunf ‘Aepuoiy
0 v aul) ssedAg Ja1epA 8 - UOIINIISUOD SDWINSDY [9A3[edS| ¥ 600C ‘9z Aewy ‘Aepson]
0 4 aury andotaqy jo Buisodx3 seyaidwo) 181y| T 6002 ‘22 Aen ‘Aepud
8 1IOM W04} UMOQ INYS [dAdjeas ‘aur] dndpJat)d Joj Buigig suids v . .
3 ! ysS [oA3]e3S "2u] Olaqij Jo} a g 181 g 6002 ‘0z Ael ‘Aepsaupam
P auj| 8 uo sdey 10y pue saajeA 11asul Suljfeisu) o) uopdnasuo) widag| T 600T ‘ZT Ae ‘Aepsany
L peOU JO 3PIS ISOM
uo auy} seS a3edo| ‘saljiIn punoidiapun pue auil Jajem g Jo) unjooll /£ 6007 ‘8¢ judy ‘Aepsany
UOREI0T 9|OH 104 ‘NS U0 SUISaQ LOIRARIXT dAI3ES1ISBAU] jBlIU|
0 9 (60/82/v) Aepsan] wepg:, uidaq 03 pajnpayds
‘ dy ‘A
}IOM jeRU) ‘|anaeas 01 Anug Jo ISy J0) Jtuidd peoljiey sanss) SON ? 600z Tz |Hdv “Aiepsanl
paniadai st Adijod jeuiBuQ flaun piay 8uiaq st Juawausy
fo 9 IS ‘SO 03 paniquuns ag 1snwt Adjjod jeuiBuQ pue ajqerdaxne| 9 6002 ‘ST judy ‘Aepsaupam
J0U S J9pII douELINSU JBY] JIEWS SPUBS JaSeue uoildesuel} Yy SO
sjuawainbai jeuonippe j0 Juswalelsal
snjd ‘2T jady [13Un PaAIBdaJ 3q J0U [{IM SI) WOl Judwa.Te 6002 ‘60 |Udy ‘Aepsinyi
paindaxa Ajjn} 18y} |lewd u) pasiApe 1o8eueip] uondesuBIl ¥y SOM
panss| si AJ1j0d Isu| [euiSuQ (|3 49p1Y ddueInsu) . ,
Y Jo asn Sunsanbau JaBeuey uondesuRs) YY SIH O3 1B [SAdjRAS 6007 ‘60 I14dy “AepsinyL
sAeq sAeq ysiied AIANOY| $s9204d 3jeq
1010BIUOD ui sAeg




00°0S Ajjeuad
0 19A0 sAeQ
09 1afoud s04 a3e| sAeqg
09 0L paad0.g 03 MION 40} 33eQ AT wouy sAeq|00"0€T
sheg sAe( ysiueg AJInOY| ssadoud aleqg
100eU0D) u) sAeq




P8/11/2889 14:82 9854480992 PAGE Bl

Sealevel Construction, Inc. 3‘93
P. O. Box 655 ;

Thibodaux, Louisiana 70302
985 448-0970 Office

985 448-0922 Fax

August 10, 2009

L .
e
L PR Ll

Meyer Engineers, LTD., Engineer and Architect i WA, W SR Wi
Aftention: Mr. James Ray W 11 2008 i
4937 Hearst Street, Suite 1B 1 MG |
Metairie, LA 70001 4
FAXED TOI (504) 887‘5056 S‘:‘%"‘ ,.../7':—--77":’:If1';f e Pt

e
"

RE. Evangeline Culverts — Phase 1
Project No. P061102
Parish of St. Charles :
SCl Job #28029 %

- Dear Mr. Ray;

We would like to complete the paperwork related to the final extfa costs for the above
referenced project. Accordingly, we submit, for your approval, information shown
below as it relates to the various extra work items parformed on th project.

1. KCS Right of Entry Permit. The cost is $2,189.00 for thé permit and required
Railroad Protective Liability Insurance as was detailed in our 6/30/08 letter.

2. Remove Dead Oak Tree on Right-of-Way. The cost to knbck down, cut up and

stack alongside Evangeline Road for removal by St. Chiarles Parish Dept. of
Public Works in $1,500.00. This was previously submitted ¥ia fax on 6/16/09.

3. Excavate Canal Upstream of Culverts: Our cost to excav! the upstream side

of the Cristina Canal north-west of Evangeline Road is $2,425.00. This was also
previously submitted via fax on 6/16/09.

4. Repair Asphalt on Evangeline Road (additional i s of origi
scope: This extra work consisted of various items of workiwhich are detailed in
the Excel Spreadsheet attached. The total for the five (5) items involved is

$26,200.00.




PAGE 02

. . 'B8/11/2093 14:82 9854480922 ~
- Page 2
August 10, 2009

Meyer Engineers, LTD., Engineer and Architect
Attention: Mr. James Ray

The total value of these items to be included in the final change ofder is $31,114.00.

Please call me if you have any questions or need any other inforration.

Sincerely,

PN =
/

Ben N. Roth Il

BNR/art

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Rennan Duffour, St. Charles Parish Dept. of Public Works]
P. O. Box 705, Luling, LA 70070, Fax No. (504) 785-2207




. B8711/2809 14:02

9854488922

DATE: AUGUST 10, 2009

PROJECT: SCI#29029 - EVANGELINE ROAD CULVERTS - PHASE 1
PROJECT NO. P081102, PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

RE: Extra work items related to increasing the footprint of area to be rep

——

Item #4 Attachmeht

PAGE 83

zﬁved with
Asphaltic Concrete.
' E
ITEM ~ TTEM QUANTITY] UNIT |§{ UNITPRICE | TOTAL COST
NO DESCRIPTION -
—1 A) TIC .
QUANTITY ACTUALLY INSTALLED —_ 60.00] TONS
ORIGINAL BID QUANTITY 20.00| TONS
NET INCREASE 9| TONs | 500.00 | $ 20,000.00
—1— B) [sawcuT:
QUANTITY ACTUALLY INSTALLED 104.00| LF
(Per attached Sketch)
ORIGINAL BID QUANTITY 40000 LF
NET INCREASE B400| LF |§ 1200 | 8 768.00
C) |ASPHALT RE .
~ ACTUAL QUANTITY REMOVED 131.00| sY
ORIGINAL BID QUANTITY 50.00] SY
NET INCREASE 81.00] SY g 22,00 |8 1,782.00
D) G: {
—_— THIS IS THE PRICE TO RESTRIPE THE 1.00] Ls 4 40000 | 8 400.00
ENTIRE ROADWAY AFFECTED BY THE -
ADDITIONAL LENGTH OF ROADWAY THAT
WAS REPAVED.
—T~ © |BALROAD FLAGMAN:
THIS IS THE COST FOR PROVIDING THE 300 DAYs |4 750.00 | §' b 250.00
FLAGMAN FOR THE INCREASED ROADWAY
WORK *FOOT PRINT" THAT INCLUDED AN
AREA WITHIN THE KCS RR ROW WHICH
WOULD NOT HAVE OCCURRED IF ONLY
THE ORIGINAL SCOPE WAS PERFORMED.
ANY WORK PERFORMED ON THE RR ROW
NECESSITATES THE USE OF A FLAGMAN.
TOTAL ITEM #4 = $  25/200.00

?
.

LA s et tisr s L2y




PAGE B84

‘=iVHOf

hve o R 55~ Jlot =2

L —h&
£ - oz

. SAD D) o/ ADG D gl
gVt WD V- LY A A Lalg)
U \oniaf het NLBMALE U “nmw\

e
o -~ £z
+ -

+ ~6&
o -9t
of -6

985448p922

|q
- Oootr g o0y i« : A2 Wy A
MY AUS
2 =kt eel
= L
)
‘Ra
*n\ ¥ 6.\
Tz N £~ o N
2 ]
o~ 8 {9 ’ - 1// * f
() \ o
- —l\ ‘.\ ¢ .lpﬂ" L1
£ .ﬁ : ™~
= A e,

' @8/1172809 14:02

Ot D1}

SLVNY o A paps

JL22N g By IR



'88/11/2009 14:82 9854480922

™
Se

)

PAGE 85

#4029

el Construction, Inc.
P.O.

Thibodaux, Louisiana 70302
985 448-0970 Office
985 448-0922 Fax

.June 30, 2009

Meyer Engineers, LTD., Enginser and Architect
Aftention: Mr, James ray

4937 Hearst Street, Suite 1B

Metairie, LA 70001 .

. FAXED TO: (504) 887-5056

RE: Evangeline Cuiverts — Phase 1
Project No. P061102
Parish of St. Charles
$CI Job #29029

Dear Mr. Ray:

Below is the breakdown of extra costs associated with the I¢>S ROE Pemit for the

above referenced project. All back-up is attached.

Permit Fee
Fed-Ex ROE Agreement signed by Us —emeeeeeeeeee
RR Protective Liability Insurance -

PON

Extended Liab. Endorsement - RR requirement —

SUBTOTAL ~——emee
15% Mark-up allowed per specs
TOTAL COSTS agsociated with KCS ROE Permit:—~

Call me if you have any questions.

Sipcerely,
eth,
H. Roth lll‘:{ %/

BHR/art

Enclosures

bt b |

"750.00
2445

1,075.00

54.00
1.903.45
__285.50
2,188.95 .

S P PSS,

T T




Muntz Drainage Improvements: Evangeline Road - 72"Culverts

Contract Change Order — Supplemental

Clarification to Change Order for Evangeline Road Culverts Project:

Description:

1. The Following ltems are Revised

a.

d.

Contract Line ltem 202-02-B: Removal of Asphaltic Concrete Pavement
i. Increase quantity by 81 Sq Yd (+$1,782.00)
Contract Line Item 501-01: Asphaltic Concrete
i. Increase quantity by 40 tons (+$20,000.00)
Contract Line ltem 501-05: Saw Cuts on Asphaltic Concrete (Full Depth)
~i. Increase quantity by 64 Ln Ft (+$768.00)
Contract Line Item 723-02: Granular Material
i. Decrease quantity by 10 Cu Yd (-$250.00)

2. The Following Items were Deleted

a.

Contract Line Iltem S-002: Relocation of Infrastructure
i. Delete Item in its entirety (-$13,250.00)

3. The Following ltems are Added

a.

New Contract item Ref S-002A: Roadway Striping
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$400.00)
New Contract Item Ref S-002B: Roadway Flagman
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$2,250.00)
New Contract Item Ref S-002C: KCS Railroad Permit Fee and Railroad
Insurance
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$2,188.95)
New Contract Item Ref S-002D: Excavate Canal Upstream
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$2,225.00)
New Contract Item Ref S-002E: Tree Removal
i. Additional Lump Sum Amount (+$1,500.00)

Reason for Change Order:

1. [tems Revised

a,b,c.

d.

Additional section of Asphalt Roadway on Evangeline Rd (damage and road
failure existed prior to project construction) was removed and replaced. Existing
cracks increased in size and depth and road base had shifted when water main

was excavated, causing an unsafe condition.
Granular Material quantities adjusted for actual quantities used.

2. ltems Deleted

a.

Relocation of Infrastructure not needed as all utilities identified during

construction were identified in the scope of the construction bid document.

3. ltems Added

a.

Additional section of Asphalt Roadway on Evangeline Rd (damage and road
failure existed prior to project construction) was removed and replaced. Existing

1|>Page



Muntz Drainage Improvements: Evangeline Road - 72”Culverts

b,c.

d,e.

cracks increased in size and depth and road base had shifted when water main
was excavated, causing an unsafe condition. -
KCS Railroad Permit was not in the scope of the bid document for the Contractor
to provide. KCS Railroad required the permit be obtained by the company
performing the work in the KCS Railroad ROW. KCS Railroad charged a fee for
the permit and required a specialized Railroad Insurance be obtained from a 3¢
Party identified by the KCS Railroad. An additional requirement from the KCS
Railroad was to have an authorized KCS Railroad Flagman on site while work
was being performed within the KCS Railroad ROW.

The tie-in of the west side of the new 72” culverts to the Christina canal was not
included in the scope of the bid document. A dead tree was in the direct path
between the culverts and the Christina Canal and was removed. The Christina
Canal was tied-in to the 72" culverts while leaving access to the existing 20”
culverts under Evangeline Road.

Time Delay:

The Project was delay by 70 days due to the following issues experienced during

construction.

Project time delay was experienced by the project due to 36 days required to
obtain the KCS Rail Road Permit.

Project time delay was experienced by the project due to 6 days of construction
shut down while AT&T excavated and exposed a fiber optic line in the
Construction Area.

Due to previous project delays, the Contractor had to schedule an alternate
Asphalt contractor to repair roadway due to construction activities and additional
road repairs identified by the Engineer and Owner. This delay caused a 28 day
delay in the completion of the roadway and permanent reopening of Evangeline
Rd.

2 I-P.a.gAé



